Bulletin 71.4:66
D
10
01
52
X
01
2

  pressure drops
 3. Desired relief set pressure or set pressure range.
Ordering guide
Type (Select One)
  66R, maximum inlet pressure: 8 psig (0,55 bar)
  66RR, maximum inlet pressure: 10 psig (0,69 bar)
Body Size (Select One)
  NPS 2 (DN 50)
  NPS 3 (DN 80)
  NPS 4 (DN 100)
Body Material and End Connection Style
(Select One)
Cast Iron
  NPT - 2-inch only***
  CL125 FF***
Steel
  NPT - 2-inch only**
  CL150 RF**
  CL300 RF**
  PN 16/25/40**
Main Valve Diaphragm Case Material (Select One)
  Steel***
  304 Stainless steel**
Main Valve Diaphragm, Valve Plug, and O-ring
(Select One)
  Nitrile (NBR)***
  Flourocarbon (FKM)***
Optional Polytetrafluoroethylene (PTFE)
Diaphragm Protector (Select)
  Yes***
Seat Ring Material (Select One)
  Bronze***
  316*
Pilot Body Material (Select One for
Type 66RR Only)
  Cast Iron***
  CF8M Stainless steel*
Pilot Diaphragm and Disk (Select One for
Type 66RR Only)
  Nitrile (NBR)***
  Fluorocarbon (FKM)***
 4. Range of flow rates (minimum controlled,
       maximum, normal)
 5. Piping size(s)
Construction
Refer to the page 2 “Specification section” and to
each referenced table; specify the desired selection
whenever there is a choice to be made.  Always be
sure to specify the relief valve type number.
- continued -
Bulletin 71.4:66
11
Regulators Quick Order guide
*** Readily Available for Shipment
** Allow Additional Time for Shipment
* Special Order, Constructed from Non-Stoacked Parts.
Consult your local Sales Office for Availability.
Availability of the product being ordered is determined by the component with the longest
shipping time for the requested construction.
Ordering guide (continued)
Set Pressure Ranges (Select One)
Type 66R
  2 to 8-inches w.c. (5 to 20 mbar)***
  6 to 16-inches w.c. (15 to 40 mbar)***
  11-inches w.c. to 1 psig (27 to 69 mbar)***
  0.75 to 1.5 psig (52 to 103 mbar)***
  1 to 2 psig (69 to 138 mbar)***
  1.5 to 3 psig (103 to 207 mbar)***
  3 to 5 psig (207 to 345 mbar)***
Type 66RR
  4 to 9-inches w.c. (10 to 22 mbar), Red***
  5 to 15-inches w.c. (12 to 37 mbar), Cadmium***
  12 to 28-inches w.c. (30 to 70 mbar), Yellow***